) BOUBYAN INTRNATIONAL
) COMPANY

BOUBYAN INTERNATIONAL COMPANY
No:507,5t% Floor,
Al-Rihab Complex, Tunis Street,
Hawally, State of Kuwait
Ph. + 91 99424 66663 / + 974 77061 797

Email: ibd@boubyaninternational.com

Website:www.boubyaninternational.com

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: OXALICACID
Technical standard: (GB 1626 -88)
Appearance: White Crystals
Package :25 Kg net in Plastic Woven Bags Lined with Plastic.

Uses:

Metallurgy industry: As precipitating and resolving agent for rare earth
metal, etc.

Organic Synthesis : For 2133 rein, urea form aldehyde powder etc.

Light industry : Polishing of DA LI stone, removing rust bleaching
products of leather,wood and aluminium etc.

Printing Industry: Dyeing agent
Medicine Industry : For making tetracydine, HCI etc.

Others : As laboratory agent, solvents activate and basic
materials for chemicalindustry.

OXALIC ACID - SPECIFICATION

Wonderful grade



mailto:ibd@boubyaninternational.com

purity% 2
sulphate group % <
ignition (850 0 C) % <
heavy metal % <
Iron content % <
chlorides % <
calcium % <

99.6
0.08
0.08
0.001
0.0012
0.003
0.0012

99.4

0.10

0.10
0.002
0.002
0.004

/

99.0
0.20
0.20
0.02
0.01
0.01

/




