

## **BOUBYAN INTERNATIONAL COMPANY**

No:507,5th Floor,

Al-Rihab Complex, Tunis Street,

Hawally, State of Kuwait

Ph. + 91 99424 66663 / + 974 77061 797

Email: <u>ibd@boubyaninternational.com</u>

Website:www.boubyaninternational.com

## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: OXALIC ACID

**Technical standard**: (GB 1626 -88)

**Appearance**: White Crystals

Package: 25 Kg net in Plastic Woven Bags Lined with Plastic.

**Uses**:

**Metallurgy industry:** As precipitating and resolving agent for rare earth

metal, etc.

**Organic Synthesis**: For 2133 rein, urea form aldehyde powder etc.

**Light industry**: Polishing of DA LI stone, removing rust bleaching

products of leather, wood and aluminium etc.

**Printing Industry:** Dyeing agent

**Medicine Industry**: For making tetracydine, HCl etc.

**Others** : As laboratory agent, solvents activate and basic

materials for chemicalindustry.

## **OXALIC ACID - SPECIFICATION**

purity% ≥	99.6	99.4	99.0
sulphate group % ≤	0.08	0.10	0.20
ignition (850 o C) % ≤	0.08	0.10	0.20
heavy metal % ≤	0.001	0.002	0.02
Iron content % ≤	0.0012	0.002	0.01
chlorides % ≤	0.003	0.004	0.01
calcium % ≤	0.0012	/	/

## BOUBYAN INTERNATIONAL COMPANY